

CS. No.
Namrata Handa vs. Sandeep Handa & Ors.

22.10.2019

Fresh suit U/o. 37 CPC received by way of assignment. It be checked & registered.

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Abhishek Kumar.

The counsel for the plaintiff submits that the present suit may be converted into an ordinary civil suit. Statement of the plaintiff is recorded separately in this regard. In view of the statement of the plaintiff, the present suit filed U/o. 37 CPC is treated as an ordinary civil suit for recovery.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendants, on filing of PF & RC, Dasti process as well, for **25.11.2019**.

Ahlmad is directed to make an endorsement on the summons that the present suit is treated as an ordinary civil suit and the defendants are required to file the WS within thirty days from the date of service of summons.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
22.10.2019