

CS. No.880/19
Namrata Handa vs. Sandeep Handa & Ors.

25.11.2019

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendants are served on 06.11.2019.

Defendant no.1 with counsel Sh. Y.P. Sirohi, for the defendants.

Fresh vakalatnama filed today on behalf of the defendants. Counsel for the defendants seeks time to file the written statement. Let written statement be filed within the stipulated period under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff to which replication may be filed.

Put up for filing of WS, replication, if any, A/D of documents and framing of issues, for **17.02.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
25.11.2019