

CS No. 880/19
NAMRATA HANDA Vs. SANDEEP HANDA

Pursuant to order No.3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, w.e.f. 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing.
22.02.2022

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Gagan Kumar Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Plaintiff has stated that defendant has not paid the previous cost of Rs.10,000/-. Ld. Counsel for defendants has sought another opportunity for the same. Last opportunity is granted to the defendants for payment of cost.

From the pleadings of the parties, the following issues are framed:-

1. Whether the plaintiff is entitled to a decree for a sum of Rs. 31,57,571/- alongwith interest and cost, as prayed for? (OPP)
2. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is not maintainable in its present form? (OPD)
3. Whether the plaintiff has no cause of action to file the present suit and the same is liable to be dismissed? (OPD)
4. Whether the suit of the plaintiff is not properly valued for the purposes of court fees and jurisdiction? (OPD)
5. Relief

Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit be supplied to the defendant at least 15 days prior to next date of hearing. List of witnesses be filed accordingly.

List for PE on **22.07.2022**.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.02.2022 (sc)