

CS No.880/19
NAMRATA HANDA Vs. SANDEEP HANDA

22.07.2022

Present: Plaintiff alongwith Counsel Ms .Shivani.
Sh. Mohan, Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff, same is taken on record.

Today, case is listed for PE, however, neither any evidence by way of affidavit has been filed on behalf of plaintiff, nor any witness has been summoned by the plaintiff.

Still in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned in terms of previous order as last and final opportunity for **26.09.2022.**

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.07.2022