

10 CS No. 880/19

NAMRATA HANDA Vs. SANDEEP HANDA & Anr.  
31.01.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Defendant no.1 in person, for an on behalf of defendant  
no.2 and 3 also.

Today, case is listed for PE. However, Ld. Counsels for  
the parties are not available.

Still, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned in  
terms of previous order for **24.04.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi : 31.01.2023.**