

14

CS DJ ADJ 880/19

NAMRATA HANDA Vs. SANDEEP HANDA

25.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Abhishek Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for defendants alongwith
defendant No. 1.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that, plaintiff has not supplied evidence by way of affidavit of PW1. Let the same be supplied within a week from today.

Cost of Rs.10,000/- in cash has been paid by defendant in compliance of order dated 17.02.2020 to the plaintiff in person.

Put up for PE **on 19.12.2023.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW): Dwarka Courts
New Delhi/25.09.2023