

13 CS DJ ADJ 880/19 NAMRATA HANDA Vs. SANDEEP HANDA

09.04.2024

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Sh. Darshan Raj, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Matter is listed for PE. However, evidence by way of affidavit could not be tendered as additional documents relied upon by PW-1 is not taken on record and plaintiff would file appropriate application for permission to taken those documents on record. Let application if any be filed within four weeks with advance copy to opposite side.

Be put up argument on above application, if any and for PE on
12.08.2024.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 09.04.2024