

20 CS DJ ADJ 880/19 NAMRATA HANDA Vs. SANDEEP HANDA

13.05.2025

Present: Sh. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Abhishek Sirohi, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with  
defendant.

Cost not paid. Be paid on the NDOH.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that,  
PW1 could not appear being unwell for the last 3-4 days. It is further  
submitted that, PW1 is not able to move her head due to spondylitises.

Strongly opposed on behalf of defendant. It is submitted that,  
defendant is father of plaintiff and seen her freely roaming around nearby  
yesterday itself. Heard.

Let medical prescription be filed on NDOH.

Now, to come up for PE on **12.08.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 13.05.2025 (sr)