

3 CS DJ ADJ 880/19
NAMRATA HANDA Vs. SANDEEP HANDA

26.11.2025

Matters of 25.11.2025 and 26.11.2025 are taken up together today in compliance of notification no. 35/G-4/Genl.I/DHC dt. 24.11.2025 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Darshan Raj and Sh. Basudeb Biswas, Ld.
Counsels for defendant.

Matter received back from Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi as '*not settled*'. Mediation report is taken on record.

Now come up for purpose fixed on **16.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.11.2025 (sk)